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Boone County Local JRAC Member List 

Name Stakeholder Position Email  Leadership Role 

Ashley McClure JRAC Chair amcclure@co.boone.in.us Assistant Director, BCCC 

Michael Nance JRAC Vice-Chair mnance@co.boone.in.us Executive Director, BCCC 

Katie DeVries Secretary  kdevries@co.boone.in.us Quality Assurance/ Drug Court Coordinator 

Riley Parr Public Defender  rileyparr@rlparrlaw.net  Defense Council/ Drug Court Defense Council/ 
Pretrial Defense Council  

Kent Eastwood Prosecuting 
Attorney 

keastwood@co.boone.in.us Elected Prosecutor 

Tony Harris 
     Mike Beard 
     Tim Turner 

Sheriff; or Designee                                aharris@co.boone.in.us; 
mbeard@co.boone.in.us; 
tturner@co.boone.in.us                       

Elected Sheriff 
Chief Deputy                                                                 
Jail Commander  

Dianna 
Huddleston 

Community Mental 
Health Center 

dianna.huddleston@aspireindiana.org Senior Director of Outpatient Services, Aspire 

Steve Owens Chief of Probation sowens@co.boone.in.us Chief Probation Officer 

Donnie Lawson County Executive 
President, or 
Designee 

dlawson@co.boone.in.us President, County Commissioners  

Jen Hostetter  County Fiscal Body 
President, or 
Designee 

jhostetter@co.boone.in.us 
jhostetter@bkrlaw.com  

Boone County Council Member  

Judge Matthew 
Kincaid 

Superior I Court 
Judge 

jkincaid@co.boone.in.us Elected Judge 

Judge Bruce Petit Superior II Court 
Judge 

bpetit@co.boone.in.us  Elected Judge 

Judge Lori Schein Circuit Court Judge lschein@co.boone.in.us  Elected Judge 

Annette Bowden  abowden@co.boone.in.us Residential Facility Director  

Leonard Stepp  lstepp@co.boone.in.us Pretrial Coordinator 

Lynette Clark   lynette.clark@inwell.org Integrative Wellness, Director 

Matt Wilson  matt@boonecountymentoring.org President, Advisory Board BCCC 
Boone County Mentoring, Executive Director 
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